



\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS (COMM) 929/2016**

KRBL LTD

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Ajay Amitabh Suman, Advocate.
(M:9990383539)

versus

LAL MAHAL LTD AND ANR

..... Defendants

Through: None.

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

ORDER

%

27.08.2018

The Defendants' right to cross-examine has been closed. None appears for the Defendants today as also before the Local Commissioner on several dates.

Learned counsel for the Plaintiff to prepare a written synopsis.

List for final arguments on 7th September, 2018. If none appears for the Defendants the Court will proceed to hear the matter.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J.

AUGUST 27, 2018

Rekha