



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS (COMM) 929/2016**

KRBL LTD.

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Akhil Sibal, Senior Advocate
with Mr. S. K. Bansal, Mr. Ajay
Amitabh Suman, Mr. Vinay Shukla,
Ms. Shriya Misra and Mr. Pranav
Gadi, Advocates. (M:9990389539)

versus

LAL MAHAL LTD. AND ANR.

..... Defendants

Through: Mr. Kunal Madan and Mr. Gurmohar
S., Advocates (M:9810871712)

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

ORDER

% **30.01.2019**

Mr. Akhil Sibal, Id. Senior Advocate for Plaintiff submits that the Defendants had consented to the passing of the order dated 4th October, 2018, as is evident from paragraph 10 of the same. He further submits that despite the fact that they are enjoying benefit of the order, they have failed to submit the Bank Guarantee.

Learned counsel for the Defendants submits that his clients have challenged the order dated 4th October, 2018 and the appeal is listed today.

In view of the above, list on 12th February, 2019.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J.

JANUARY 30, 2019/dk