



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 929/2016**

KRBL LTD

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Veerendra Kumar Singh,
Advocate (M: 9810264713).

versus

LAL MAHAL LTD AND ANR

..... Defendants

Through: Mr. Gurmohar S., Advocate (M:
9810821712).

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

ORDER

%

12.02.2019

Both parties submit that the appeal challenging orders dated 7th September, 2018 and 4th October, 2018 is pending and is listed on 26th March, 2019.

List on 23rd May, 2019.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J.

FEBRUARY 12, 2019

MR