



\$~29

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 929/2016**

KRBL LTD

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Veerendra Kr. Sinha, Advocate
(M: 9810264713).

versus

LAL MAHAL LTD AND ANR

..... Defendants

Through: Mr. Gurmehar S. Sistani, Advocate
(M: 9810977667).

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

ORDER

% **23.05.2019**

Ld. Counsels submit that evidence is going on in the matter. In view of the Division Bench order dated 26th March, 2019 list the matter on 31st October, 2019.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J.

MAY 23, 2019

MR