

\$~2

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(COMM) 929/2016

KRBL LTD

..... Plaintiff

Through: None.

versus

LAL MAHAL LTD AND ANR

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Ashish Singh & Ms. Ekta
Khangawal, Advocates.

CORAM:

**SH. VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

%

27.09.2019

I.A.No. 12939/2019 under Section 151 CPC filed on behalf of the defendant no.1 for bringing on record the change of name of the defendant no.1 from Sh. Lal Mahal Ltd. to Nutrionex Manufacturers Ltd. and

I.A.No.12940/2019 under Section 151 CPC filed on behalf of the defendant no.1 fore taking on record the Board Resolutions passed in favour of the witnesses of defendants, who are to be examined

Issue notice of the aforesaid applications to the plaintiff through counsel on filing of PF, returnable for **15th October, 2019**. Steps for service be taken within 3 days.

**VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

SEPTEMBER 27, 2019/nk