



\$~4 (2020)

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 929/2016**

KRBL LTD

..... Plaintiff

Through **Mr. Pankaj Kumar, Advocate.**

versus

NUTRIONEX MANUFACTURERS LIMITED

& ANR

..... Defendants

Through **Mr. Sumit Agarwal, Advocate.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

%

24.03.2022

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of Defendants submits that Defendants' cross examination is yet to commence. He further submits that the Local Commissioner has contacted the parties on 23.03.2022 for fixing dates as mutually convenient to the parties, for further recording of evidence.

List before Court on 24.08.2022.

JYOTI SINGH, J

MARCH 24, 2022/st