



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 929/2016**
KRBL LTD Plaintiff

Through: Mr.Sudarshan Kumar Bansal,
Mr.Nikhil Sonker, Advs.

versus

NUTRIONEX MANUFACTURERS LIMITED & ANR Defendants
Through: Mr.Prakhar Singh, Adv.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

ORDER

% **24.08.2022**

Mr. Prakhar Singh, the learned counsel states that he shall be seeking discharge from appearing on behalf of the defendants as he has not been receiving any instructions.

The learned counsel for the plaintiff, on the other hand, has handed over a copy of the order dated 04.08.2022 passed by the Division Bench of this Court in FAO(OS) (COMM) No.23/2019 titled **Shri Lal Mahal Ltd. v. KRBL Ltd.**, to submit that an Interim Resolution Professional (IRP) has been appointed for the defendant no.1.

As the IRP is not appearing for the defendants today and the appeal is stated to be listed on 07.09.2022, re-list on 24th January, 2023.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

AUGUST 24, 2022
RN