



\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 929/2016**
KRBL LTD Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Nikhil Sonker, Advocate.

versus

NUTRIONEX MANUFACTURERS LIMITED
& ANR. Defendants

Through: Mr. Ishwar Mohapatra and Mr.
Sanjay Kumar Singh, Advocates for
RP for D-1.
Mr. Rahul Vidhani, Advocate for D-
3.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

%

24.01.2023

1. Mr. Ishwar Mohapatra, counsel appearing on behalf of Mr. Sanjeev Ahuja, who has been appointed as Resolution Professional for Defendant No. 1 by National Company Law Tribunal, Special Bench, New Delhi, states that at present, a moratorium is in place and in that light, the matter be adjourned.
2. Mr. Rahul Vidhani, counsel for Defendant No. 3, states that he has not received any instructions from Defendant No. 3 and in absence thereof, he is in the process of filing an application seeking discharge.
3. Re-notify on 15th May, 2023.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

JANUARY 24, 2023/d.negi