



\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 929/2016**

KRBL LTD

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Pankaj Kumar and Mr.
Mankaran, Advocates.

versus

NUTRIONEX MANUFACTURERS LIMITED & ANR

..... Defendants

Through: Mr. Iswar Mohapatra and Mr. Sanjay
Kumar, Singh, Advocates for RP for
D-1.
Mr. Prakhar Singh, Advocate for D-3.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

%

15.05.2023

1. Mr. Prakhar Singh, counsel for Defendant No. 3, states that they would be moving an application for discharge shortly.
2. As noted in the previous order, Defendant No. 1 – Nutrionex Manufacturers Limited is undergoing corporate insolvency proceedings and a Resolution Professional has been appointed. In view thereof, hearing is adjourned to 19th September, 2023.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

MAY 15, 2023

as