



\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 929/2016**

KRBL LTD

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Mankaran Singh, Advocate.

versus

NUTRIONEX MANUFACTURERS LIMITED & ANR

..... Defendants

Through: Appearance not given.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

22.05.2024

%

1. There is no presence on behalf of the Resolution Professional for Defendant No. 1.
2. Mr. Mankaran Singh, counsel for the Plaintiff, states that he will ascertain the current status of the Corporate Insolvency Resolution Process (CIRP) in respect of Defendant No. 1.
3. Re-notify on 16th October, 2024.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

MAY 22, 2024

sapna