



\$~9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 929/2016**

KRBL LTD

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Rishabh Gupta, Advocate.

versus

**NUTRIONEX MANUFACTURERS
LIMITED & ANR**

.....Defendants

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER

%

31.01.2025

1. As per report of the Registry, the Liquidator representing the defendant no.1 has been served through e-mail.
2. However, the service report in respect of the defendant no.3 is awaited.
3. Upon the plaintiff taking requisite steps, fresh notice be issued to the defendant no.3.
4. List before the Joint Registrar on 24th March, 2025 for completion of service.
5. List before the Court on 7th May, 2025.

AMIT BANSAL, J

JANUARY 31, 2025

kd