



\$~4

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(COMM) 929/2016

KRBL LTD

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Rishabh Gupta, Ms. Deasha
Mehta, Advocates

Versus

NUTRIONEX MANUFACTURERS LIMITED & ANR

.....Defendant

Through: None

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) Dr. AJAY GULATI

ORDER

%

24.03.2025

1. Service report of Court notice issued to defendant no. 3 is still awaited. It needs a highlight that defendant no. 3 had been arrayed in the suit subsequently. Thereafter, summons were directed to be issued for which plaintiff filed PF but the service report regarding service of summons is still awaited. Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff is directed to take fresh steps for service of summons to defendant no. 3, through all modes, within two weeks.

2. Pleadings between the plaintiff and defendant no. 1 are complete. However, defendant no. 1 has gone into liquidation, and as has been recorded in the previous order passed by the Hon'ble Court, liquidator has been served. There is, however, no appearance on behalf of defendant no. 1 / liquidator.

3. Since fresh steps have to be taken for service of defendant no. 3, be placed before the Hon'ble Court on the date already fixed i.e. 07.05.2025, for further directions.

Dr. AJAY GULATI

(DHJS),

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

MARCH 24, 2025/sk

Click here to check corrigendum, if any