



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 929/2016**

KRBL LTD

.....Plaintiff

Through: **Mr. Rishabh Gupta, Advocate**

versus

**NUTRIONEX MANUFACTURERS
LIMITED & ANR**

.....Defendants

Through:

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL**

**ORDER
07.05.2025**

%

1. Counsel for the plaintiff submits that an affidavit of service has been filed on behalf of the plaintiff in respect of service to the defendant no.3.
2. List before the Joint Registrar on 15th July, 2025, for determining the status of service on the defendant no.3.

AMIT BANSAL, J

**MAY 07, 2025
ds**

This is a digitally signed order.

The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.

The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 13/05/2025 at 11:51:50