



\$~2

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI
CS(COMM) 929/2016
KRBL LTD

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Rishabh Gupta, Advocate

versus

NUTRIONEX MANUFACTURERS LIMITED & ANR

.....Defendant

Through: None

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) Dr. AJAY GULATI

ORDER

15.07.2025

%

1. The matter has been listed by the Hon'ble Court for determining the status of service of defendant no. 3. As per the affidavit of service filed by the plaintiff, defendant no. 3 stands served with summons on 22.04.2025, through speed post.

2. On request, matter be placed before the Hon'ble Court on 29.07.2025, for further directions.

Dr. AJAY GULATI
(DHJS),

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

JULY 15, 2025/sk