



\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 929/2016**

KRBL LTD

.....Plaintiff

Through: **Mr. Rishabh Gupta and Ms. Shruti Manchanda, Advs.**

versus

**NUTRIONEX MANUFACTURERS
LIMITED & ANR**

.....Defendants

Through: **None**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER

% 29.07.2025

1. None appears on behalf of defendant no. 3. The order dated 15.07.2025 records that defendant no. 3 stands served with summons on 22.04.2025. In view of the above, defendant no. 3 is hereby proceeded ex-parte.
2. Learned counsel for the plaintiff states that the matter may be set down for final disposal.
3. Learned counsel for the plaintiff states that he seeks liberty to file written submissions as well as convenience volume within four (4) weeks. It is ordered accordingly.
4. List for hearing and disposal on **08.12.2025**.

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J

JULY 29, 2025/msh