



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 929/2016**

KRBL LTD

.....Plaintiff

Through: **Mr. Rishabh Gupta and Ms. Deasha
Mehta, Advs.**

versus

NUTRIONEX MANUFACTURERS LIMITED & ANR

.....Defendants

Through: **None**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER

% 08.12.2025

Learned counsel for the plaintiff seeks an adjournment. He states that the suit survives only against defendant no. 3, who has been proceeded ex-parte on 29.07.2025. He states that plaintiff is seeking final reliefs only against defendant no. 3 who is the assignee of the impugned mark 'CHURCH GATE'.

Learned counsel for the plaintiff seeks additional time to comply with order dated 29.07.2025 and seeks adjournment for today's hearing. It is ordered accordingly.

At request list on **27.04.2026**.

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J

DECEMBER 8, 2025/hp