



\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 929/2016**

KRBL LTD

.....Plaintiff

Through: **Ms. Deasha Mehta, Advocate.**

versus

NUTRIONEX MANUFACTURERS LIMITED & ANR

.....Defendants

Through: **None.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

27.04.2026

%

1. Learned counsel for the Plaintiff seeks and is granted three weeks to file written submissions.
2. List for hearing on 13.08.2026.

JYOTI SINGH, J

APRIL 27, 2026/RW